YouGov Survey Results I OU

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1601 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd July 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- - England /
Total | Con | Lab | M™® | UKIP | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25.39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [Midiands 1} o | Scotiand | Wales
Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1601 |544|448]|112| 192 | 776 ] 825 | 191 | 405 | 548 |458| 913 | 688 205 520 343 394 139 1462
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What is your star sign?
Aquarius 9 11 8 12 7 8 10 6 11 8 9 9 9 6 10 6 12 8 9
Pisces 9 7 10 10 12 9 8 8 6 10 10 8 9 5 10 5 12 11 8
Aries 9 9 7 6 12 9 8 9 8 11 7 8 10 12 7 10 8 8 9
Taurus 9 8 11 9 5 9 8 9 10 9 7 8 9 7 10 10 7 9 9
Cancer 9 11 7 9 5 8 10 7 8 10 9 9 9 9 9 7 9 14 9
Virgo 9 100 7 11 10 7 10 6 7 9 11 7 11 5 7 14 9 6 9
Gemini 8 7 11 9 3 7 10 12 6 9 7 8 8 9 7 8 8 11 8
Leo 8 7 9 5 121 9 8 4 10 8 9 8 8 8 6 12 8 10 8
Libra 8 7 9 11 8 9 8 6 12 8 7 8 8 8 9 9 9 5 9
Scorpio 7 8 7 5 12| 8 7 9 8 5 8 9 6 9 10 8 6 2 8
Sagittarius 6 6 4 7 5 4 7 6 6 5 6 7 4 6 6 5 6 6 6
Capricorn 6 6 6 4 7 6 5 6 4 7 7 6 6 9 6 6 5 6 6
Don’t know 4 3 5 2 4 6 2 12 4 3 2 4 3 9 3 1 3 5 4
Have you ever changed your behaviour based on
something that you have read in a horoscope?
Yes 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 6 3 2 3 4 7 3 3 3 2 4
No 93 94 93 96 94| 93 93 85 91 95 96| 94 92 85 96 94 94 91 93
Don’t know 3 2 4 2 2 3 3 10 3 2 2 3 4 8 1 3 2 7 3
Do you believe that star signs can tell you something
about yourself or another person?
Yes 20 21 15 21 26 | 12 27 18 20 21 19| 20 20 24 20 22 16 20 20
No 69 68 70 69 63| 78 60 70 68 68 69| 71 65 64 69 63 76 68 69
Don’t know 11 10 14 10 11 | 10 13 13 12 10 12 9 14 11 11 15 8 12 11
Do you believe that horoscopes can tell you something
about what will happen in the future?
Yes 8 7 6 8 10 6 9 7 10 8 5 7 9 8 8 6 6 11 7
No 82 85 82 83 78] 85 79 78 78 82 88| 84 80 82 83 80 84 78 83
Don’t know 10 8 12 9 13 9 12 15 13 10 7 9 12 10 9 14 9 11 10
Do you believe in fate?
Yes 55 58 54 52 60 | 44 65 40 56 56 60| 50 61 48 55 58 57 55 55
No 32 32 31 34 27| 44 22 41 35 31 28] 37 26 35 35 29 31 34 32
Don’t know 12 10 14 14 13| 12 13 19 9 13 12| 12 12 16 11 13 13 11 13
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